## RESOLUTION

## **FIRE PREVENTION WEEK**

- WHEREAS, the fire service endeavors to prevent fire and also prevent injuries and death as a result of fire; and
- WHEREAS, James City County Fire Department promotes fire safety in the community; and
- WHEREAS, the week of October 9-15, 2005, has been identified as Fire Prevention Week by the President of the United States; and
- WHEREAS, the National Fire Protection Association sponsors Fire Prevention Week in cooperation with local fire departments; and
- WHEREAS, the Fire Department has planned fire prevention programs for school-age children, guests, and residents of the County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby recognize the week of October 9-15, 2005, as Fire Prevention Week and calls this observance to the attention of its citizens.

VOTE

AYE AYE

AYE

AYE

AYE

Michael J. Brown / Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR

HARRISON

BRADSHAW

BROWN

GOODSON MCGLENNON

ame

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 11th day of October, 2005.

fireprevwk.res